RF

04-30-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office



7

| i an section | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 1016 | 71921original documents or copy thereof. | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): HERCULES COPENHAGEN APS | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | |
| □ Individual(s) □ Association | Name: CP KELCO APS | | | |
| □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership | Internal Address: c/o CP Kelco U.S., Inc. | | | |
| □ Corporation-State | Street Address: 1313 North Market Street | | | |
| ■ Other <u>Danish private liability company</u> | City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19894 | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: $2-6-61$ | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship | | | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | ☐ General Partnership | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State | | | |
| □ Other | | | | |
| Execution Date: September 29, 2000 | ☐ Other Danish private liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No | | | |
| | (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/589,735 Additional numbers at | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 830,261 ; 1,907,796 1,920,608 tached? □ Yes ☑ No | | | |
| | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | | |
| Name: Lori E, Lesser, Esq. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | | | |
| Internal Address: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett | ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| V-06/200: AAH-0031 - 00A00173 /53897Lb \ | Audiorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| FE:481 43.00 00) FE:48E 73.00 00 | 8. Deposit account number: | | | |
| Street Address: 425 Lexington Avenue | | | | |
| | (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10017 | 40E | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | |
| Lori E. Lesser, Esq. Z. E. | 2-5-01 | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date | | | |
| Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 6 | | | | |
| | | | | |



Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



-

Bearing the date of 1st September 1975, the notified amendments relating to the company:

"OCEANCHEM INTERNATIONAL A/S"

of the municipality of Køge

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under registration number A/S 40.437 have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company is carrying the name:

"HERCOFOOD EUROPE A/S"

And bearing the date of 5th August 1977, the notified amendments relating to the company:

"HERCOFOOD EUROPE A/S"

of the municipality of Køge

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under registration number A/S 40.437 have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company is carrying the name:

"AVS KØBENHAVNS PEKTINFABRIK"

And bearing the date of 11th July 1991, the notified amendments relating to the company:

"AVS KØBENHAVNS PEKTINFABRIK"

of the municipality of Køge

KAMPMANNSGADE 1

1780 KØBENHAVN V

TELEFON 33 30 77 00

www.eogs.dk



which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under registration number A/S 40.437 have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company is carrying the name:

"COPENHAGEN PECTIN A/S"

And bearing the date of 18th January 2000, the notified amendments relating to the company:

"COPENHAGEN PECTIN A/S"

of the municipality of Køge

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under CVR number 24600718 (former registration number A/S 40.437) have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company is carrying the name:

"HERCULES COPENHAGEN A/S"

And bearing the date of 27th March 2000, the notified amendments relating to the company:

"HERCULES COPENHAGEN A/S"

of the municipality of Køge

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under CVR number 24800718 (former registration number A/S 40.437) have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company is carrying the name:

www.eogs.dk



"HERCULES COPENHAGEN ADS"

under CVR number 24600718

And bearing the date of 11th May 2000, the notified amendments relating to the company:

"HERCULES COPENHAGEN APS"

of the municipality of Køge which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under CVR number 24600718 have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company has been dissolved after merging with:

"HERCULES HOLDING ADS"

under CVR number 21210285

And bearing the date of 12th May 2000, the notified amendments relating to the company:

"HERCULES HOLDING ADS"

of the municipality of Køge which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under CVR number 21210285 have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company is carrying the name:

"HERCULES COPENHAGEN ADS"

And bearing the date of 29th September 2000, the notified amendments relating to the company:

KAMPMANNSGADE 1 1780 KØSENHAVN V

TELEFON 33 30 77 00

www.eogs.dk



"HERCULES COPENHAGEN APS"

of the municipality of Køge
which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies
Agency under CVR number 21210285 have been recorded in the register of the
agency, whereupon the company is carrying the name:

"CP KELCO ApS"

Copenhagen, 6th December 2000

Kirstine Johannisson

KAN-FMARINSGADE 1

1780 K@251181MILV

TELEFON 33 29 77 90

www.eogs.dk

| RNL.DUE | | 13JE2007 | 25JL2005 | 19SE2005 |
|----------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| STATUS | ĬΤ | Ö | Ö | ڻ ڻ |
| REG. NO. | | 830,261 | 1,907,796 | 1,920,608 |
| APP. NO. | 75/589,735 | | | |
| CLASS | | 30 | - | П |
| MARK | GENUTINE | GENU | SLENDID | SLENDID |
| COUNTRY | United States | United States | United States | United States |

RECORDED: 02/06/2001